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SPRING TERM 1 – IMPORTANT DATES 

 

Friday 9th February 

School closes for Half Term Holiday 

 

Monday 19th February 

School opens for the Second Half of Spring Term 

 

 

ATTENDANCE FOR W/B 29/01/18 

 

Reception Class             99%  

Year 1               94.44%  

Year 2               89.33% 

Year 3    91.67% 

Year 4               92% 

Year 5    88.67% 

Year 6    100% 

 

Congratulations to Year 6 for the best attendance! 

 

YEAR 5 SWIMMING LESSONS 

Weekly from Thursday 22nd February 

 

Please ensure that your child’s Parent/Carer Consent 

Form is completed and returned to school by Monday 

19th February. 

WORLD BOOK DAY 

Thursday 1st March  

 

To celebrate World Book Day we will be holding a 

fantastic day of activities and events.  Children can 

come to school dressed as their favourite book 

character (no football kits please).  Each class during 

the day will be working on a chosen book.  

 

Please can you ensure your child has suitable shoes 

and a coat for play-time. 

 

SPRING TERM 2 – IMPORTANT DATES 

 

Wednesday 14th February 9.15am & 7.00pm           

Ash Wednesday Mass at Christ the King Church 

 

Friday 23rd February 9.00am Mass for Lent 

 

Tuesday 27th February 2.30pm Class Mass Year 6  

 

Thursday 1st March World Book Day  

 

Tuesday 6th March 2.30pm Class Mass Year 5 

 

Tuesday 6th March School Disco 3.30pm – 4.45pm  

Reception Class through to Year 6 

 

Wednesday 7th March 3.00pm Lent Liturgy Year 3  

 

Tuesday 13th March 2.30pm Class Mass Year 3 

 

Wednesday 14th March 3.00pm Lent Liturgy Year 4  

 

Tuesday 20th March 2.30pm Class Mass Year 4   

 

Wednesday 21st March 3.00pm Lent Liturgy Year 5 

 

Thursday 29th March 3.00pm Stations of the Cross 

Liturgy Year 6 

 

Thursday 29th March 

School closes for Half Term Holiday 

 

Monday 16th April 

School opens for Summer Term 

 

Parents, families and members of the parish are warmly 

invited to join us. 

 

 

 

 

 MISSION TOGETHER MONEY BOXES 

 

Thank you to the parents and children 

who have returned their money boxes. 

If you would like to donate to ‘Mission Together’ 

please return your boxes with loose change by Friday 

9th February. Thank you for your support. 
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